## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SHRM	ISSION	TVDE:
OUDIVI	IOOIUN	ITPE.

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifegas, Ltd.		104/29/2004 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lifegas, LLC	
Street Address:	1500C Indian Trail Road	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2477623	LIFEGAS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: julie.murphy@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17275.0018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie C. Murphy

Total Attachments: 1

source=00000001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0718

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Lifegas, Ltd., a limited partnership of the State of Texas, having an address at 16116 College Oak, San Antonio, Texas 78249, has adopted and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,477,623 for the mark LIFEGAS, granted August 14, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Lifegas, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having an address at 1500C Indian Trail Road, Norcross, Georgia 30093, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lifegas, Ltd. does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Lifegas, LLC all right, title and interest in the mark and in the above-identified registration of the mark, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

By: Bri R. Haley
Name: BRIAN P. HALEY

Title: President Holox Tre, A Garel Portron at Life GAS LTD

STATE OF GEORGIA

On this <u>29<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 20<u>o</u> before me appeared <u>BRIAN P. HA</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation.

Condy T. Carter
Votary Public
Vy Commission Expires: March 10, 2006

SAB Docket No: 17275-0018

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

AO 1069907.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0719